505112933 09/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5159694 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAIME C. GRUNLAN	12/08/2017
MARCUS LEISTNER	01/16/2018
MERID HAILE	12/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
Street Address:	3369 TAMU
City:	COLLEGE STATION
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77843-3369

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15545803	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)622-0220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-622-7005

Email: TTUMEY@TUMEYLLP.COM
Correspondent Name: TOD T. TUMEY TUMEY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 22188

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77227-2188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1350-04502
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN HAUSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/bhausman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=1350-04502-assignment-signed#page1.tif source=1350-04502-assignment-signed#page2.tif source=1350-04502-assignment-signed#page3.tif source=1350-04502-assignment-signed#page4.tif

PATENT 505112933 REEL: 046979 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Jaime C. Grunlan, Marcus Leistner, and Merid Haile ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in Waterborne Complex, Coating Procedure and Use as a Flame Retardant, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of The Texas A&M University System, a university organized, existing, and doing business at 3369 TAMU, College Station, TX 77843-3369 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said The Texas A&M University System, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in Waterborne Complex, Coating Procedure and Use as a Flame Retardant;
- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention, Application No. 15/545,803 filed July 24, 2017, entitled Waterborne Complex, Coating Procedure and Use as a Flame Retardant;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;

- | -

- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection; and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indic	ated below, popposite our signatures.
	Assignors)
Date: December 8, 201	7 Jame C. Tunsen
State of Texas	Jáime C. Grunlan
County of Reazos	
Before me, Diane Holland	on this day personally
See St. 1979 - Land Control of the C	known to me (or proved to me on the oath of
or through Driver	S hienst description of identity card or other document) to
be the person whose name is subscribe executed the same for the purposes and	d to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office	e this 8th day of December 2018.
Cir Manal	DIANE HOLLAND
<i>(Lame) Holsomo</i> Notary Public	My Notary ID # 10820230 Expires September 4, 2021

Date:	Marcus Leistner	AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY
State of Texas		
County of		
Before me,	, on this day personally	,
appeared	_, known to me (or prove	ed to me on the oath of
or through	description of ident	ity card or other documer
be the person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same for the purposes and consider	foregoing instrument and	acknowledged to me that
Given under my hand and seal of office this	day of	, 2016.
Notary Public		
보고 여름적인 그 그렇게 하는 그 이름입니다. 1985년 전화사는 그렇게 있는 그 그 사람들이다.		
		/ F
Date: 12/8/2017		
State of Temp Arizona County of Pinel	Merid Haile	
The State of the		
Before me, Elizahall Servelle		
appeared Mend Halle		
or through Dieuer's Li	description of ident	ity card or other docume
be the person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same for the purposes and consider	eration therein expressed.	· F52%.5-
Given under my hand and seal of office this	S day of No	(- 2007) - (E)
Notary Public (9 ,	
		Solve and rates Command South
		Elizabeth Seavello Notary Public
		Pinal County, Arizona

- 3 -

Date: 01/16/2018		المناسبة الم			
Date.	on-distribution-discounts.	Marcuş Leistner		***************************************	
State of Texas		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
County of					
Before me,	, or	this day personall	у		
				- e L E	
appeared	, Kn	own io me (or prov	ea to me on the oi	atu oi	
or through		description of iden	tity card or other o	locument) to	
or throughor through	cribed to the foreg	oing instrument and	d acknowledged to	me that he	
executed the same for the purpose	s and consideration	n therein expressed	•		
Given under my hand and seal of	office this	day of	. 2016		
warmer acrement they remain area war we					
Notary Public					
Holary rooms					
			그 홍기 시시 하장		
Date:		Merid Haile	****		
State of Texas		MELIO DATIC			
County of					
Before me,	, or	this day personall	y :		
				uh of	
appeared					
or through	Eve Valorinia de	description of iden	tity card or other o	locument) to	
he the person whose name is subsi	cribed to the toregi	ong mstrument att	1 SCKIIO/AICDRED IC	me that he	
executed the same for the purpose	s and consideration	n therein expressed	×.		
Given under my hand and seal of	affica this	day of	7016		
Given under my nand and sear or	Office Hills	day or	saulu.		
Notary Public					